CARES
Technical
Approval
Report
TA1-A&B 5092
Issue 1
TECHNICAL
APPROVAL

e
rt
if
ic
a
ti
o
n
.c
o
m
3
    Size	 Art	 D	 L	 Thread	 Weight	 Plastic protection	 Tensile	 Fatigue
    (mm)	 No	 (mm)	(mm)	 (mm)	 (kg)	 colour	 slip	 Class D
    12	 FPBF1214201	 20	 28	 M14 x 2.0	 0.04	 Yellow	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
    16	 FPBF1620255	 26	 44	 M20 x 2.5	 0.09	 Lavender	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
    20	 FPBF2024305	 31	 52	 M24 x 3.0	 0.16	 Orange	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
    25	 FPBF2530355	 39	 66	 M30 x 3.5	 0.31	 Clear	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
    32	 FPBF3236405	 48	 78	 M36 x 4.0	 0.60	 Light Blue	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
    40	 FPBF4045355	 60	 97	 M45 x 3.5	 1.13	 Blue	 B500B/B500C	 B500B/B500C
Table 1 Bartec R parallel thread couplers
2	Technical Specification
2.1	 General
The function of the DEXTRA Bartec/Fortec R parallel thread couplers is to connect deformed